# CH \$90.00 233

ETAS ID: TM345617

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY JP Morgan Chase Bank	06/24/2015	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Imedex, LLC
Street Address:	11675 Rainwater Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30009
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2334322	IMEDEX	
Registration Number:	2954684	EDUCATION IS THE BEST MEDICINE	
Registration Number:	2893996	WORLD CONGRESS ON GASTROINTESTINAL CANCE	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2155405818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-540-9202

**Email:** docketing@howsoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stanley B. Kita, Howson & Howson LLP

Address Line 1:350 Sentry ParkwayAddress Line 2:Building 620, Suite 210

Address Line 4: Blue Bell, PENNSYLVANIA 19422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IMEDEX-RELEASE OF LIEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bea Houwen	
SIGNATURE:	/Bea Houwen/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005559 FRAME: 0610

source=Imedex\_Signed Release of Lien of Trademarks\_06 24 2015#page1.tif source=Imedex\_Signed Release of Lien of Trademarks\_06 24 2015#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005559 FRAME: 0611

RELEASE OF LIEN OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Imedex, LLC (the "Company") owns the Trademarks described in Schedule A attached

hereto (the "Named Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to and in connection with that certain Supplement No. 9, dated as of July 26, 2004, to the Security Agreement dated as of August 29, 2001 (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time,

the "Security Agreement") between AmerisourceBergen Corporation ("AmerisourceBergen") and JPMorgan Chase Bank ("JP Morgan"), the Company granted a security interest in the Named Trademarks to JP Morgan as Collateral Agent to secure the payment and performance by AmerisourceBergen of certain of its obligations under the Credit

Agreement dated as of August 29, 2001, as amended, among AmerisourceBergen Corporation, as borrower, the lenders party thereto and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Prior Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, the aforementioned Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Branch, United

States Patent and Trademark Office, on August 8, 2004 located on Reel 3022, Frame 0687; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the execution of a replacement Credit Agreement dated as of December

2, 2004 among AmerisourceBergen Corporation, as borrower, the lenders party thereto and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent, the loans and other amounts outstanding or payable under the Prior Credit Agreement were repaid in full, the Security Agreement was terminated; and it was the intention of the parties that all liens

securing such loans and other amounts be released;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

JPMorgan in its capacity as Collateral Agent under the Prior Credit Agreement does hereby terminate and release its

lien and security interest in, and reassign and re-convey to the Company all of JPMorgan's right, title and interest in

and to, each of the Named Trademarks and related trademark registrations and goodwill, effective as of the date set

forth below.

Dated: June 24, 2015

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

(formerly known as JPMorgan Chase Bank)

By:

Name:

Dawn LeeLum

Title:

**Executive Director** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

**OWNER: IMEDEX, LLC** 

Trademark	Registration #	Registration Date
IMEDEX	2334322	03/28/2000
EDUCATION IS THE BEST MEDICINE	2954684	05/24/2005
WORLD CONGRESS ON GASTROINTESTINAL		
CANCER	2893996	10/12/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 005559 FRAME: 0613

**RECORDED: 06/24/2015**